5-1. EXPLODED VIEWS
5-1-1. OVERALL SECTION

ns : not supplied

. . Cabinet (R) section-1
Cabinet (L) section-1 -
(Seepagge)5-4) (See page 5-10)

Ref. No. Part No. Description
1 2-515-483-31 SCREW (M1.7), LOCK ACE, P2
2 X-2050-660-1 CABINET (UPPER) ASSY (E)
(EXCEPT DVD203:J)
2 X-2050-437-1 CABINET (UPPER) ASSY (DVD203:J)

3 2-586-356-01 COVER, SHOE

4 2-586-360-01 LID, CPC

5 2-515-483-11  SCREW (M1.7), LOCK ACE, P2
6 2-588-432-01 SHEET, USB (DVD202E)

DCR-DVD202E/DVD203/DVD203E/DVD703/DVD703E



5-1-2. CABINET (L) SECTION-1

ns : not supplied

MD section
(See page 5-5)

N/

/N
Y
//

\ ¢/

\

Lens/F panel section
(See page 5-7) 51

Ref. No Part No. Description
51 3-078-889-11 SCREW (M1.7)
52 3-078-890-21 SCREW, TAPPING
53 2-515-483-31 SCREW (M1.7), LOCK ACE, P2
54 2-515-483-11  SCREW (M1.7), LOCK ACE, P2
55 3-080-204-01 SCREW, TAPPING, P2

DCR-DVD202E/DVD203/DVD203E/DVD703/DVD703E

< LN /
=- =
/

EVF/Battery section
(See page 5-9)

Ref. No Part No. Description
56 2-586-374-01 SHEET, VC INSULATING
57 2-590-635-01 TAPE (AS 1/2)
* 53 CAUTION TAPE AS
CAUTION :

5-4

For the part of 58: TAPE AS (3-079-115-01) ,
cut SHEET, LENS FLEXIBLE (3-052-196-01)
into the desired length and use it.

FE

58: 7—7AS ( 3-079-115-01 )1, L2 X7+

— b (3-052-196-01 ) =8> THEH,




5-1-3. MD SECTION

ns : not supplied

Cabinet (L) section-2
(See page 5-6)

Ref. No. Part No.
101 A-1110-090-A
102 3-078-889-11
103 3-078-890-21
104 A-1110-081-A
104 A-1110-081-A
105 A-1110-085-A
105 A-1110-086-A
105 A-1110-089-A
106 2-586-369-01
107 1-863-796-11
108 2-586-368-01
109 2-596-924-01

Description

DDX-C1000 SERVICE ASSY (SERVICE)
SCREW (M1.7)

SCREW, TAPPING

MD-114 BOARD, COMPLETE (SERVICE)
MD-120 BOARD, COMPLETE (SERVICE)

\/C-396 BOARD, COMPLETE (SERVICE)
(DVD203/DVD703)
\/C-396 BOARD, COMPLETE (SERVICE)
(DVD203E/DVD703E)
\/C-396 BOARD, COMPLETE (SERVICE)
(DVD202E)
FRAME, USB
FP-135 FLEXIBLE BOARD

HOLDER, USB
GASKET(MD)

DCR-DVD202E/DVD203/DVD203E/DVD703/DVD703E

Ref. No.

110
11
112
113
114

115
116
117
118
119

120
121
122
123
CN001

5-5

Part No.

2-590-635-01
3-080-204-01
2-595-197-01
2-598-474-01
7-627-552-18

2-586-336-01
2-596-964-01
2-597-845-01
2-586-297-01
X-2050-456-1

2-586-337-01
1-677-049-11
1-864-227-11
2-596-927-01
1-794-962-11

Description

TAPE (AS 1/2)

SCREW, TAPPING, P2

SPRING, FK

SCREW (M1.4), SPECIAL HEAD
SCREW, PRECISION +P 1.7X1.6

SPACER (BTO), MD
SHEET (OP), SCREW
SHEET (S), SPD SUB
SHEET, MD BLIND
FRAME ASSY, MD

SCREW, MD

FP-228 FLEXIBLE BOARD (DEW SENSOR)
FP-211 FLEXIBLE BOARD

SHEET(B), OP SUB

CONNECTOR, SQUARE TYPE (USB 5P)



5-1-4. CABINET (L) SECTION-2

Ref. No.

151
151
152
153
154

155
156
157
158
159

ns : not supplied

Part No.

X-2050-711-1
X-2050-449-1
2-593-897-01
1-787-237-11
3-078-890-11

2-586-256-01
2-597-646-01
3-090-616-01
2-586-263-01
2-586-264-01

Description

CABINET (L) ASSY (E) (EXCEPT DVD203:J)
CABINET (L) ASSY (DVD203:J)

SPACER, LED

MOTOR UNIT (GEARD MOTOR)

SCREW, TAPPING

DC, JACK COVER

BELT, GRIP

SHAFT (F), STRAP

COVER (LANC), JACK

SHEET METAL (R), GRIP BELT

DCR-DVD202E/DVD203/DVD203E/DVD703/DVD703E
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Ref. No.

160
161
162
163
164

165
166
167
168
169

Part No.

3-080-204-01
2-589-376-01
2-586-262-01
X-2050-462-1
1-478-974-11

3-078-890-21
2-515-483-31
3-078-889-11
X-2050-461-1
A-1104-304-A

Description

SCREW, TAPPING, P2

FOOT (395), RUBBER

SHEET METAL, STRAP SHAFT

PLATE ASSY, D BLIND

SWITCH BLOCK, CONTROL (PS13300)

SCREW, TAPPING

SCREW (M1.7), LOCK ACE, P2
SCREW (M1.7)

FRAME ASSY, EJECT

FP-132 FLEXIBLE BOARD, COMPLETE



5-1-5. LENS/F PANEL SECTION

ns : not supplied

201

Ref. No. Part No. Description
201 X-2055-305-1 PANEL (UPPER) ASSY (E), F
(EXCEPT DVD203:J)
201 X-2050-457-1 PANEL (UPPER) ASSY, F (DVD203:J)
202 2-515-483-31 SCREW (M1.7), LOCK ACE, P2
203 1-787-236-11  MOTOR UNIT (LENS BARRIER)
204 3-078-890-21 SCREW, TAPPING
205 2-590-069-01 SHEET (2), MICROPHONE

DCR-DVD202E/DVD203/DVD203E/DVD703/DVD703E

MIC901

Ref. No. Part No.

Description

206 A-1104-110-A
207 2-586-353-01
208 2-588-433-01
209 2-586-309-01
210 X-2050-459-1

211 2-586-354-01
MIC901 1-542-607-11

AV-094 BOARD, COMPLETE
SHEET, MIC

RETAINER, MICROPHONE
SCREEN, WINDOW

PANEL (LOWER) ASSY, F

COVER (AV), JACK
MIC UNIT



5-1-6. LENS SECTION

ns : not supplied

258

Ref. No.

251
252
253
254
255

255

Part No.

3-080-204-01
X-2050-434-1
1-788-241-11
3-088-645-01
A-1104-148-A

A-1104-149-A

Description

SCREW, TAPPING, P2

FRAME (L) ASSY, LENS

OPTICAL FILTER BLOCK

RUBBER (Z), SEAL

CD-564 BOARD, COMPLETE (DVD203/DVD703)

CD-564 BOARD, COMPLETE
(DVD202E/DVD203E/DVD703E)
(IC5701 is not included in this complete board.)

DCR-DVD202E/DVD203/DVD203E/DVD703/DVD703E

Ref. No.

256
257
258
259
260

261
262
1C5701

Part No.

3-078-890-21
3-078-889-11
2-515-483-31
2-586-361-01
8-848-790-01

2-596-963-01
2-598-324-01
A-1116-777-A

Description

SCREW, TAPPING

SCREW (M1.7)

SCREW (M1.7), LOCK ACE, P2
FRAME (R), LENS

DEVICE, LENS LSV-1080A

SHEET (CD400B), RADIATION
SHEET (CD400S), RADIATION
CCD BLOCK ASSY (1M) (CCD IMAGER)

(IC5701 is not included in the complete board of CD-564.)

Be sure to read “Precautions upon replacing CCD imager”
on page 4-1 when changing the CCD imager.

CCDA A= v DRI Y —ERARZ 2T 4-2R-2D
“CCOA A=+ RMBDER" 20T EHRASES W,
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5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

5-1-7. EVF/BATTERY SECTION

ns : not supplied

319
(SIZE: 28mm x 9mm)

/
/
3

P

&
=7

313 " 9
(SIZE: 12mm x 15mm) O3 o
a5\
55| 316

CAUTION1 :

For the part of 313: SHEET (BT), FLEXIBLE
(2-586-359-01) , cut WOVEN (T0.25), FABRIC NON
(3-076-631-01) into the desired length and use it.

/E% 1: -
313: 7L F 2 — k (BT) (2-586-359-01) (2, @<
T0.25k A0 (3-076-631-01) ] -> TEH,
313
(SIZE: 12mmx 15mm) 302
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
301 1-863-786-11 FP-125 FLEXIBLE BOARD 316 2-515-483-31 SCREW (M1.7), LOCK ACE, P2
302 3-078-889-11 SCREW (M1.7) 317 2-586-358-01 RETAINER, TERMINAL BOARD
303 1-818-890-11 CONNECTOR, EXTERNAL (HOT SHOE) 318 3-080-204-01 SCREW,TAPPING, P2
304 X-2050-452-1 SLIDE ASSY, VF + 319 CAUTION2  TAPEAS
305  1-863-787-11 FP-126 FLEXIBLE BOARD 30 1-863-794-11 FP-133 FLEXIBLE BOARD
306 A-1103-979-A VF-167 BOARD, COMPLETE 31 2-515-483-11 SCREW (M1.7), LOCK ACE, P2
307 2-560-810-01 CUSHION (2), LCD 322 2-506-851-02 SHEET (BT), RADATION
308  2-549-194-01 COVER, LCD 393 2-580-378-01 SHEET VF
300 3-080-204-21 SCREW, TAPPING, P2 BH201 1-780-064-21 BATTERY TERMINAL BOARD
310 X-2050-453-1 CABINET (UPPER) ASSY, VF LCDY02 8-753-223-02 LCXO59AKE-1
341 X-2050-450-1 EYE CUP ASSY LED902 1-478-911-11 BLOCK, LIGHT GUIDE PLATE (0.3)
312 2-586-338-01 PLATE, DEFLECTION
’ CAUTION 2:
313 CAUTION SHEET (BT), FLEXIBLE For the part of 319: TAPE AS (3-079-115-01) ,
314 2-586-357-01 CABINET (LOWER), VF t SHEET, LENS FLEXIBLE (3-052-196-01
315 X-2050-468-1 PANEL ASSY, BT cu | (3-052-196-01)
’ into the desired length and use it.
FE 2
DCR-DVD202E/DVD203/DVD203E/DVD703/DVD703E 319: 7 —JAS (3-079-115-01)fF, L X7+
5.9 2= b (3-052-196-01 ) %> THEM,




5-1-8. CABINET (R) SECTION-1

ns : not supplied

Cabinet (R) section-2
(See page 5-11)

352 —D o
(SIZE: 28mm x 9mm) \ ‘ Sae

359~

| M BT7301 (Lithium battery) CK-148 board on the mount position. (See page 4-67)

CAUTION1:
Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced.
Replace only with the same or equivalent type.

T OE 1

T, ELLITOAEWEBRTITEEMNH Y
£9, EtERBRTIEACHVTRCEROE BRI
REREBLTLSES,

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
351 1-863-789-11 FP-128 FLEXIBLE BOARD 357 2-515-483-31 SCREW (M1.7), LOCK ACE, P2
* 352 CAUTION2 TAPE AS 358 3-078-889-11 SCREW (M1.7)
353 3-080-204-01 SCREW, TAPPING, P2 359 2-586-348-01 TRIPOD
354 A-1104-069-A CK-148 BOARD, COMPLETE 360 2-586-347-01 BLIND, HINGE
355 1-830-418-11 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT (FFC-055) 361 2-589-772-01 SHEET, MUFFLE
356 A-1104-071-A SW-442 BOARD, COMPLETE ABT7301 1-756-128-11 BATTERY, LITHIUM (SECONDARY)
SP901  1-825-260-21 LOUD SPEAKER (1.6CM)

CAUTION 2:

For the part of 352: TAPE AS (3-079-115-01) , The components identified by mark A\ or dotted line with mark
cut SHEET, LENS FLEXIBLE (3-052-196-01) A are critical for safety. .

into the desired length and use it. Replace only with part number specified.

FE2: Les composants identifiés par une marque A\ sont critiques pour
352:5 — 7AS ( 3-079-115-01)lF, LY X7 la sécurite.

Ne les remplacer que par une piéce portant le numéro spécifié.

F— b (3-052-196-01 ) # ) > THEHA.

AFNOERG, FEEIARTOSKRTEENEML,
RREEHIFTHLDIC, ERLGHRATY.

DCR-DVD202E/DVD203/DVD203E/DVD703/DVD703E > TERHESIL, LT HEEDOMREELAL TILEN.
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5-1-9. CABINET (R) SECTION-2

ns : not supplied

Ref. No.

401
401
401
401
401

402

404
405
406

407
408
408
409

Part No.

X-2055-443-1
X-2055-444-1
X-2050-875-1
X-2050-443-1
X-2050-942-1

2-515-483-31
CAUTION
A-1104-091-A
2-586-377-01
3-080-204-01

2-586-379-01
X-2050-710-1
X-2050-446-1
1-479-063-21

418

Description

CABINET (R) ASSY (E32), P (DVD703)
CABINET (R) ASSY (E35), P (DVD703E)
CABINET (R) ASSY (P), P (DVD203E)
CABINET (R) ASSY, P (DVD203)
CABINET (R350) ASSY (P), P (DVD202E)

SCREW (M1.7), LOCK ACE, P2
TAPE AS

PD-250 BOARD, COMPLETE
FRAME, PANEL

SCREW, TAPPING, P2

CUSHION, PANEL

CABINET (L) ASSY (E), P (EXCEPT DVD203:J)
CABINET ASSY, P (DVD203:J)

KEY BLOCK, CONTROL (SB9000)

DCR-DVD202E/DVD203/DVD203E/DVD703/DVD703E
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Ref. No.

410
410
41
412
413

414
415
416
417
418

419
420
421

CAUTION :
For the part of 403: TAPE AS (3-079-115-01) ,
cut SHEET, LENS FLEXIBLE (3-052-196-01)
into the desired length and use it.

FE:
403:5 — 7AS ( 3-079-115-01)id, L X7V
F— b (3-052-196-01 ) &> THEH,

Part No. Description

X-2050-646-1 CABINET (R) ASSY (E) (EXCEPT DVD203: J)
X-2050-440-1 CABINET (R) ASSY (DVD203:J)
3-090-599-01 CUSHION, PANEL

2-589-376-01 FOOT (395), RUBBER

2-586-345-01 COVER (0), HINGE

2-586-343-01 CLAMP, FLEXIBLE

1-863-797-11 FP-136 FLEXIBLE BOARD
3-078-890-21 SCREW, TAPPING

X-2050-436-1 HINGE ASSY

A-1104-305-A FP-234 FLEXIBLE BOARD, COMPLETE

2-586-346-01 COVER (U), HINGE
2-515-483-11 SCREW (M1.7), LOCK ACE, P2
2-595-689-01 SHEET (105)

LCD901 A-1083-763-A TP BLOCK ASSY 27STGU (SERVICE)
LED901 1-478-929-11 BLOCK, LIGHT GUIDE PLATE (2.7)




* EXCEPT J MODEL

5. REPAIR PARTS LIST

Checking supplied accessories.

to J MODEL

Power cord (Main lead)(1)
(AER, E, NE, BR model)
A\ 1-769-608-31

Power cord (Main lead)(1)
(AUS model)

A\ 1-827-945-12

Power cord (Main lead)(1)
(KR model)

A\ 1-823-947-12

Power cord (Main lead)(1)
(UK, HK model)

A\ 1-783-374-12

Power cord (Main lead)(1)

AC power adaptor (1)
(AC-L15A/L15B)
AN 1-477-534-11

1
L !

l

W Lid Battery Case :
l

1

(3-083-973-01)

Wireless Remote Commander (1)
(RMT-835)
1-478-496-21

(JE model)

2-587-622-11

2-587-622-21
2-587-622-31

2-587-622-41
2-587-622-51
2-587-622-61
2-587-623-11
2-587-623-21
2-587-623-31

2-587-623-41

AUS : Australian model

(US, CND model)
A\ 1-790-107-22
Power cord (Main lead)(1)

A 1-790-732-71

Power cord (Main lead)(1) CD-ROM
(CH model) (SPVD-014 USB Driver) (1)
M\ 1-782-476-51 (EXCEPT DVD202E)
2-320-261-01
*» Abbreviation
CND : Canadian model
HK :Hong Kong model

<

Shoe cover (1)
2-586-356-01

NE :North European model
KR : Korea model

JE  : Tourist model

CH : Chinese model

BR : Brazilian model

Other accessories

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH)
DVD203:US,CND/DVD703:E,JE)
FRENCH)(DVD203:CND)
SPANISH)
(DVD203:E/DVD703:JE)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (PORTUGUESE)
(DVD203:E/DVD703:JE)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (TRADITIONAL CHINESE)
(DVD703:E)

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION

P

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (KOREAN)(DVD703:KR,JE)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ENGLISH)
(DVD202E:AEP,UK/DVD203E:AEP/DVD703E:E,JE,HK,AUS)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (FRENCH)
(DVD202E:AEP/DVD203E:AEP/DVD703E:E)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (SPANISH/PORTUGUESE)
(DVD202E:AEP/DVD203E:AEP)
MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ITALIAN/GREEK)
(DVD202E:AEP/DVD203E:AEP)

Make sure that the following accessories are supplied with your camcorder.

NP-FP70 battery pack (1)
(not supplied)

s
& =
USB cable (1)

(EXCEPT DVD202E)
1-829-868-41

)

Cleaning cloth (1)
3-073-861-01

<& F

2-pin conversion adaptor (1)
(E, HK model)
1-569-008-21

2-587-623-51
2-587-623-61
2-587-623-71
2-587-623-81

2-587-623-91

2-593-028-11

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (GERMAN/DUTCH)

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (SWEDISH/RUSSIAN)
(DVD202E:AEP/DVD203E:AEP/DVD703E:JE)

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (DANISH/FINNISH)

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (ARABIC/PERSIAN))

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (SIMPLIFIED CHINESE)

MANUAL, INSTRUCTION (TRADITIONAL CHINESE)

A/V connecting cable
(1.5m) (1)
1-823-156-91

DVD-R (DMR30) (1)
(not supplied)

——

Shoulder strap (1)
2-176-235-11

2-pin conversion adaptor (1)
(JE model)
1-569-007-12

(DVD202E:AEP/DVD203E:AEP)

(DVD202E:NE/DVD203E:NE)
(DVD703E:E)

(DVD703E:E,JE,CH)

(DVD703E:HK)

Note :

The components identified by
mark A\ or dotted line with mark
A\ are critical for safety.
Replace only with part number
specified.

Note :

Les composants identifiés par
une marque A\ sont critiques
pour la sécurité.

Ne les remplacer que par une
piéce portant le numéro spécifié.

DCR-DVD202E/DVD203/DVD203E/DVD703/DVD703E
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*J MODEL

HE&R
r )
(= | ;
, =
| [ '
]
E | & yravmiE |
becceeee (3-083-973-01) |
AC T TH— (1) UFr—Sr T DAPLAUEDS (1)
(AC-L.15A/1.15B) NyFU—)y o (1) (RMT-835)
MAN1-477-534-11 (NP-FP70) 1-478-496-11

(e )

AViEET— 7L (1) uUsBo—7Jb (1) oU—zZ2yona )
1-823-156-91 1-829-868-41 3-073-861-01

8cm DVD-R DMR30 (1) CD-ROM TSPVD-011 (1) USBRS 4 /31 (1)
(C:heacD) 2-320-261-01

HE
#5  Bdach oA & AROBE, F7-ZANHORRCEENLMEE,
2-587-622-01 HRikEiBAE REMEMITT B0, ERERBRATY .

o TR, LT HEOBBEFEALT E L,
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AV-094 | |CK-148 | | FP-132 | | FP-234 | | PD-250
5-2. ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
A-1104-110-A AV-094 BOARD, COMPLETE < RESISTOR >
sk sk ok sk sk ok sk ok okosk ok sk sk ok sk ok skoskoskoskok
R7302 1-218-955-11 RES-CHIP 1.5K 5% 1/16W
< CAPACITOR > R7303 1-218-957-11 RES-CHIP 2.2K 5% 1/16W
R7304 1-218-960-11 RES-CHIP 3.9K 5% 1/16W
C7401  1-125-837-91 CERAMIC CHIP  1uF 10% 6.3V
C7402 1-164-943-11 CERAMIC CHIP  0.01uF 10% 16V < SWITCH >
< CONNECTOR > S7301  1-786-515-21 SWITCH, TACTILE (RESET)
S7302 1-771-138-82 SWITCH, KEY BOARD (DISPLAY/BATT INFQ)
CN7201 1-815-794-21 CONNECTOR (MULTIPLE) (AV) S7303 1-771-138-82 SWITCH, KEY BOARD (WIDE SELECT)
CN7401 1-816-654-31 FFC/FPC CONNECTOR (LIF) 6P S7304  1-786-148-11 SWITCH, PUSH (1 KEY) (PANEL OPEN/CLOSE)
|
< DIODE >
A-1104-304-A FP-132 FLEXIBLE BOARD, COMPLETE
D7402 8-719-064-07 DIODE SML-310LTT86 (FRONT TALLY)
D7403 6-500-512-01 DIODE CL-330IRS-X-TU (NIGHT SHQOT) < DIODE >
< FERRITE BEAD > D1321  8-719-064-07 DIODE SML-310LTT86 (ACCESS)
FB7201 1-500-444-11 FERRITE, EMI (SMD) (1608) < SWITCH >
FB7202 1-500-444-11 FERRITE, EMI (SMD) (1608)
51321 1-786-707-11 SWITCH, DETECTION (SMD) (EJECT)
<IC> §1322 1-786-707-11 SWITCH, DETECTION (SMD)
(LID OPEN DETECT)
IC7401 6-600-163-01 IC RS-770 $1323  1-786-707-11 SWITCH, DETECTION (SMD) (EJECT DETECT)
|
< RESISTOR >
A-1104-305-A FP-234 FLEXIBLE BOARD, COMPLETE
R7401  1-218-937-11 RES-CHIP 47 5% 1/16W Fkkkkokkkokokkdokdokdokok ok doksdok ok
R7402 1-218-951-11 RES-CHIP 680 5% 1/16W
< SWITCH >
< VARISTOR >
S301 1-786-680-21 SWITCH, DETECTION (SMD) (PANEL REVERSE)
VD7201 1-808-974-21 VARISTOR, CHIP (1608) |
VD7202 1-803-974-21 VARISTOR, CHIP (1608)

ABT7301

CN7301
CN7302
CN7303
CN7304
CN7306

D7301
D7302
D7303
D7304

A-1104-069-A

1-756-128-11

1-691-366-11
1-816-654-31
1-816-654-31
1-778-506-21
1-817-623-41

6-500-776-01
8-719-083-91
6-500-776-01
8-719-083-91

CK-148 BOARD, COMPLETE

st st e sk sk skl sk sk stk skoskoskoskokokokokokok

< BATTERY >
BATTERY, LITHIUM (SECONDARY)
< CONNECTOR >

CONNECTOR, FFC/FPC (ZIF) 28P
FFC/FPC CONNECTOR (LIF) 6P
FFC/FPC CONNECTOR (LIF) 6P
PIN, CONNECTOR (PC BOARD) 2P
CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIF) 45P

< DIODE >

DIODE MAZW068HOLSO
DIODE EDZ TE61 6.8B
DIODE MAZWO068HOLSO
DIODE EDZ TEG1 6.8B

CAUTION1:
Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced.
Replace only with the same or equivalent type.
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C7502
C7503
C7504
C7507
C7509

C7510
C7511
C7512
C7513
C7514

C7515
C7516
C7517
C7519
C7520

5-14

A-1104-091-A

1-164-939-11
1-125-777-11
1-127-895-91
1-165-908-11
1-125-777-11

1-125-777-11
1-164-739-11
1-164-943-11
1-164-943-11
1-164-943-11

1-137-700-11
1-165-908-11
1-165-908-11
1-127-760-11
1-127-760-11

PD-250 BOARD, COMPLETE

e 3 ok s ot sttt skokok ki ok skokokokoskokokok

< CAPACITOR >

CERAMIC CHIP  0.0022uF 10% 50V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1uF 10% 10V
TANTAL. CHIP  22uF 20% 4V
CERAMIC CHIP  1uF 10% 10V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1uF 10% 10V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.1uF 10% 10V
CERAMIC CHIP  560PF 5% 50V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.01uF  10% 16V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.01uF  10% 16V
CERAMIC CHIP  0.01uF  10% 16V
TANTAL. CHIP  10uF 20% 6.3V
CERAMIC CHIP  1uF 10% 10V
CERAMIC CHIP  1uF 10% 10V
CERAMIC CHIP  4.7uF 10% 6.3V
CERAMIC CHIP ~ 4.7uF 10% 6.3V

The components identified by mark 4\ or dotted line with mark
A\ are critical for safety.
Replace only with part number specified.

Les composants identifiés par une marque A\ sont critiques pour

la sécurité.

Ne les remplacer que par une piéce portant le numéro spécifié.
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Ref. No.

C7521
C7522
(7524
C7525
C7526

C7534

CN7501
CN7502
CN7503
CN7505
CN7506

D7502
D7504
D7505

FB7501

1C7501

L7501
L7502
L7503

Q7501
Q7502
Q7507
Q7508
Q7509

Q7513
Q7514
Q7515
Q7516
Q7517

Q7518

R7507
R7508
R7510
R7512
R7514

R7516
R7523
R7528
R7529
R7530

R7532
R7537
R7538
R7539
R7540

PD-250 | |[ISW-442 |CD-564 | | VF-167 | | MD-114/MD-120| | VC-396
Part No. Description Ref. No Part No. Description
1-125-777-11 CERAMIC CHIP  0.1uF 10% 10V R7541 1-208-643-11 METAL CHIP 22 05% 1/16W
1-165-908-11 CERAMIC CHIP  1uF 10% 10V R7542 1-218-959-11 RES-CHIP 3.3K 5%  1/16W
1-164-943-11 CERAMICCHIP 0.01uF  10% 16V R7543 1-218-953-11 RES-CHIP 1K 5%  1/16W
1-165-908-11 CERAMIC CHIP  1uF 10% 10V R7545 1-218-955-11 RES-CHIP 1.5K 5%  1/16W
1-125-777-11 CERAMICCHIP 01uF  10% 10V R7546 1-218-954-11 RES-CHIP 1.2K 5%  1/16W
1-164-943-11 CERAMICCHIP 0.01uF  10% 16V R7551 1-218-953-11 RES-CHIP 1K 5%  1/16W
R7552 1-218-977-11 RES-CHIP 100K 5%  1/16W
< CONNECTOR >
< COMPOSITION CIRCUIT BLOCK >
1-794-410-11  CONNECTOR, FPC (ZIF) 27P
1-794-322-11  CONNECTOR, FFC/FPC (ZIF) 6P RB7501 1-234-369-21 RES, NETWORK 10 (1005X4)
1-794-322-11 CONNECTOR, FFC/FPC (ZIF) 6P |
1-785-905-11  CONNECTOR, FFC/FPC (ZIF) 24P
1-794-322-11 CONNECTOR, FFC/FPG (ZIF) 6P A-1104-071-A SW-442 BOARD, COMPLETE
st s sk sk sk ok skt sk ok skosk kol skokokoskoskokokoskok
< DIODE >
< CONNECTOR >
8-719-074-67 DIODE EDZ-TEG1-5.6B
8-719-083-91 DIODE EDZ TE61 6.8B CN7901 1-816-654-31 FFC/FPC CONNECTOR (LIF) 6P
6-500-044-01 DIODE DF6A6.8FU (TE85R)
<DIODE >
< FERRITE BEAD >
D7901 6-501-052-02 DIODE CL-197HB1-D-T (EASY)
1-414-760-21 FERRITE, EMI (SMD) (1608) D7902 6-500-776-01 DIODE MAZWOBSHOLSO
D7903 8-719-083-91 DIODE EDZ TE61 6.8B
<IC>
< RESISTOR >
8-753-229-95 IC CXMB3006CER-T4
R7901 1-216-822-11 METALCHIP  1.2K 5%  1/10W
<COIL > R7902 1-218-945-11 RES-CHIP 220 5%  116W
1-400-588-11 INDUCTOR, LAMINATE CHIP 10uH <SWITCH >
1-400-588-11 INDUCTOR, LAMINATE CHIP 10uH
1-400-588-11 INDUCTOR, LAMINATE CHIP 10uH S7901 1-771-138-82 SWITCH, KEY BOARD (EASY)
S7903  1-771-138-82 SWITCH, KEY BOARD (BACK LIGHT)
< TRANSISTOR > |
8-729-427-52 TRANSISTOR  XP4216 CD-564 BOARD, COMPLETE
8-729-427-23 TRANSISTOR  XP4116-TXE BRI
6-550-119-01 TRANSISTOR ~ DTC144EMT2L |
6-550-232-01 TRANSISTOR  2SA2029T2LQ/R
8-729-041-23 TRANSISTOR  NDS356AP VF-167 BOARD, COMPLETE
EEEEEEEEEE LT EEE LT TS
8-729-042-26 TRANSISTOR  2SB1462J-QR (K8).SO |
8-759-054-48 IC CO10-PW2000SV-V110
8-759-054-48 G CO10-PW2000SV-V110 MD-114 BOARD, COMPLETE
8-729-037-61 TRANSISTOR  UN9113J-(TX).SO FRRH R
8-729-041-23 TRANSISTOR  NDS356AP MD-120 BOARD, COMPLETE
sfe sfe ok sfe sfe e sfe sfe sfe e ok she e e sk ke e sk sk ke e skeok
6-550-119-01 TRANSISTOR ~ DTC144EMT2L |
<RESISTOR > VC-396 BOARD, COMPLETE
e 3k s ok ok sfe sk ok sk sfe sk ok steoske sk skoskeoskok skokeok ok
1-208-695-11 METALCHIP ~ 3.3K 05% 1716w | I
1-208-691-11 METALCHIP  2.2K 05% 1/16W
1-218-975-11 RES-CHIP 68K 5%  1/16W
1-218-949-11 RES-CHIP 470 5%  1/16W
1-208-934-11 METALCHIP 91K 05% 1/16W
1-208-911-11 METALCHIP 10K 05%  1/16W Electrical parts list of the CD-564, VF-167, MD-
mggggn Eggg::g ?iK g; mgw 114, MD-120 and VC-396 board are not shown.
= = - = 0
1-218-977-11 RES-CHIP 100K 5% U16W Pages from 5-16 to 5-29 are not shown.
1-218-978-11 RES-CHIP 120K 5%  1/16W
1-218-989-11 RES-CHIP 1M 5%  1/16W
1-218-969-11 RES-CHIP 20K 5%  1/16W
1-218-963-11 RES-CHIP 6.8K 5%  1/16W
1-218-950-11 RES-CHIP 560 5% 1/16W
1-218-975-11 RES-CHIP 68K 5%  1/16W

DCR-DVD202E/DVD203/DVD203E/DVD703/DVD703E
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